
- Request for Tender -  Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST00394
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Port Wakefield Proof Range, Bald Hill
Beach Road, Port Wakefield SA from 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM on Wednesday 29 August 2018.
Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer by email.
Works to be completed within 12 weeks of contact execution. The preferred contractor will be
employed under the Medium Works Contract (Design  & Construct).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Thursday 13 September 2018
Enquiries: Paul Collins, Tel: +61 8233 8816,
Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

EST00394

CONSTRUCTION OF A DEMOUNTABLE BUILDING - PORT
WAKEFIELD, SA

13 SEP

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: 11988
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for refurbishment
works including demolition of existing office and flooring, provision of new partitions, floorings, wall
finishes, new lighting solution, loose furniture, fire exit doors and wall upgrade to suit security
requirements.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Russell Building R8, Russell Precinct
Russell ACT  from 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM on Thursday 6 September 2018. Tenderers must
contact the Enquiries Offier By Email, by 2:00 PM on Tuesday 4 September 2018 if wishing to
attend.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Monday 17 September 2018
Enquiries: Chris O'Connor (Aurecon Group), Tel: (02) 6112 0100,
Email: SNSWPDS@aurecongroup.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

11988

BASEMENT REFURBISHMENT - RUSSELL R8, ACT

17 SEP

- Request for Tender - Defence Housing Australia
Defence Housing Australia (DHA) is seeking to engage a Media Strategy, Planning and Buying
Agency for Torhaven, Deebing Heights, Qld to manage the placement of advertising across a range
of channels, monitor and analyse the performance, provide monthly reporting, and optimise
placement to achieve the best results.
Closing Date: 5:00 PM Monday 17 September 2018

DHA-PROC-26792

MEDIA STRATEGY AND BUYING AGENCY - DEEBING HEIGHTS, QLD

17 SEP

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 506 •  23 August 2018 | PAGE 1



Enquiries: Procurement, Tel: (02) 6217 8555,
Email: procurement@dha.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

- Expression of Interest - Head Contractor Contract (HC -1 2003) - Project No: D9541
Project D9541 will deliver a new Defence High Performance Computing Centre (DHPCC) at the
Defence Science and Technology Group (DST) establishment in the Edinburgh Defence Precinct
(EDP), consisting primarily of a secure high performance computing (HPC) centre, capable of a
capacity expansion, visualisation capability and training facilities. This will provide DST and the
Australian Defence Organisation (ADO) with secure capability for high fidelity modelling and
simulation.
The DHPCC works are being delivered as a single work package. The works include a dual
purpose facility collocated within a single building of approximately 8,930m2 Gross Floor Area
(GFA) and comprising:
• a new high security/high integrity (HS/HI) HPC data centre capability;
• secure visualisation and auditorium facilities;
• dedicated DST secure meeting, training and laboratory facilities; and
• associated car parking.
The works include construction, commissioning and handover of the following:
• new services and in-ground infrastructure, including two new HV ring mains, new fire water ring
main, underground bulk fuel storage tanks (for facility diesel generators) and stormwater diversion;
• new facilities, including a TIA-942 Tier 3, 5.0 MW computing capacity Data hall, fitted for 2.5 MW
operation on day one with load management systems to ensure base maximum power demand is
not exceeded;
• provision of the building space, mechanical pipework and electrical reticulation to allow the
additional electrical equipment (UPS, generators and batteries) and mechanical equipment (cooling
tower, pumps and chillers) to upgrade from 2.5 MW to 5.0 MW of computing capacity when funds
become available; and
• provision of the required secure visualisation, laboratory, training and meeting room facilities, and
staff working areas to meet DST’s operational and support capabilities.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Head Contractor Contract (Construct Only).
Estimated Value: From $58,000,000 to $64,000,000
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Tuesday 18 September 2018
Enquiries: Anthony Read, Tel: (08) 8424 6523, Mob: 0488 493 777,
Email: anthony.read@jacobs.com
Copies of EOI: www.tenders.gov.au

AZ6113

DEFENCE HIGH PERFORMANCE COMPUTING CENTRE

18 SEP

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 506 •  23 August 2018 | PAGE 2



- Expression of Interest - Head Contractor Contract (HC -1 2003) - Project No: EST2241-PH1-A
The Department of Defence is seeking Expressions of Interest from suitably qualified contractors
for the provision of Head Contractor Services for EST2241 Naval Guided Weapons Maintenance
Facilities (NGWMF) Project at Defence Establishment Orchard Hills, NSW.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Head Contractor Contract (Construct Only).
Estimated Value: From $70,000,000 to $80,000,000
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Tuesday 25 September 2018
Enquiries: Amin Wasseh (Aurecon Group), Tel: (02) 9465 5623, Mob: 0423 814 423,
Email: amin.wasseh@aurecongroup.com
Copies of EOI: www.tenders.gov.au

AZ6082

NAVAL GUIDED WEAPONS MAINTENANCE FACILITIES - DEFENCE
ESTABLISHMENT ORCHARD HILLS, NSW

25 SEP

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: NN11703
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for a project that
involves refurbishment to a number of buildings in the Coral Lines at Holsworthy Barracks, NSW
including replacement of kitchenettes, repairs of damaged walls and ceiling linings, ablution
refurbishments, asbestos removal and repainting.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Liverpool Military Area Holsworthy
Barracks , NSW from 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM on Monday 7 May 2018. Tenderers must contact
the Enquiries Officer by 5:00 PM on Saturday 5 May 2018 if wishing to attend.
Works to completed with in 36 weeks of contract execution. The preferred contractor will be
employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Thursday 27 September 2018
Enquiries: Ghina Zaydan, Tel: (02) 9220 8418,
Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

NN11703

CORAL LINES REFURBISHMENT - HOLSWORTHY BARRACKS, NSW

27 SEP

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: NN11588
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for a project that
involves refurbishment and maintenance works to a number of buildings within Holsworthy
Barracks, NSW.
Works to be completed within 15 weeks of contract execution. The preferred contractor will be
employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Friday 28 September 2018
Enquiries: Ghina Zaydan, Tel: (02) 9220 8418,
Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com

NN11588

BUILDING WORKS - HOLSWORTHY BARRACKS, NSW

28 SEP

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 506 •  23 August 2018 | PAGE 3



Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

- Expression of Interest - Defence Support and Reform Group
This Request for Information (RFI) is intended to inform a potential future procurement process.
Participation in this RFI is NOT a pre-condition to participation in a future procurement process.
Department of Defence is seeking Requests for Information (RFI) in relation to the Defence Marine
Support Services (DMSS) Program.
This RFI relates to the provision of marine support to Defence (primarily Navy) and potentially other
Commonwealth agencies. The intention of this RFI is to shape a possible future procurement,
particularly in relation to market capacity and methods to deliver the required support.
The DMSS Program is a critical enabler to capability and involves a range of selective marine and
port support services. As an initial focus, the DMSS Program will subsume the services currently
provided to Navy under the Fleet Marine Services Contract (FMSC) and those currently delivered
by the Mutti-Role Aviation Training Vessel (MATV).
The overall intention of the DMSS Program procurement is to create a flexible vehicle to enable
other potential users (including other Government agencies) and their applicable projects to employ
the DMSS Program contracts (where lt makes sense to do so). Such opportunities may be
considered in collaboration with lndustry as part of the RFl. The aim of the DMSS program is to
establish consistency in marine support services nationally, maximise and assure capability
delivery and where possible, gain economies of scale to ensure value for money for Defence.
The objectives that Defence is seeking to satisfy through this RFI process are three-fold:
a. to provide industry an opportunity to share ideas and think outside the square for a potential
future procurement that satisfy the objectives of the DMSS Program;
b. to consult industry in a cooperative and open environment where industry's view on a range of
issues can be obtained, including how best to optimise and innovate the
delivery of DMSS services; and
c. to enable the Commonwealth to provide background information and context in relation to the
DMSS Program in accordance with the Conditions of the RFl.
NOTE: Prospective respondents are to note that the RFI as released does not include all
information in relation to this RFI.  Respondents may only obtain the additional information after the
execution of a 'Deed of Confidentiality'.
Industry Briefing Roadshow: An Industry Briefing will be held in Perth on Tuesday 4 September
2018.
And in Adelaide on Wednesday 5 September 2018.
And in Sydney on Friday 7 September 2018.
And in Melbourne on Tuesday 11 September 2018.
And in Cairns on Wednesday 12 September 2018.
And in Darwin on Wednesday 19 September 2018.
Tenderers must contact the Enquires Officer by email, by 5:00 PM on Wednesday 29 August 2018
if wishing to attend.
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Monday 15 October 2018
Enquiries: DMSS Procurement Contact Office,
Email: DMSS.Program@defence.gov.au

RFI_6814_NAVY_FCMD

DEFENCE MARINE SUPPORT SERVICES PROGRAM

15 OCT

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 506 •  23 August 2018 | PAGE 4



Copies of EOI: www.tenders.gov.au

- Request for Tender - Capability Acquisition and Sustainment Group
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors to establish a
prime vendor contract for the supply of Counter-Chemical, Biological, Radiological, Nuclear and
Explosive (C-CBRNE) goods and services.
The contract will run for a period of 15 years from 2019 to 2034.
Industry Briefing and Workshop: An Industry Briefing followed by a workshop will be held at
Seasons Botanic Gardens Hotel, 348 St Kilda Road, Melbourne, Vic from 10:00 AM on Friday
7 September 2018. Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer by email, by 10:00 AM on
Monday 27 August 2018 if wishing to attend.
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Thursday 8 November 2018
Enquiries: Pat Meehan (Project Director Land 3025-2),
Email: L3025PH2LSD.projectoffice@defence.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

CASG/LSD/RFT0203/18

PRIME VENDOR FOR SUPPLY OF COUNTER-CBRNE GOODS AND
SERVICES

8 NOV

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: NN10980
This tender has been cancelled.
The Industry Briefing has been cancelled.
Enquiries: Ragavan Muralitharan, Tel: (02) 9220 8763,
Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

NN10980

FIRE SAFETY REMEDIATION WORKS - SMA GRAFTON, NSW

Ext. From 24 Aug
- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: 11994
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the
refurbishment works including demolition of existing café, provision of new café fitout, floor, wall
and ceiling finishes, and indoor and outdoor tables and chairs at the R2 Café,  Russell Precinct,
Russell, ACT.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Ngunnawal Theatre (R1-G), Building R1,
Russell Precinct, Russell ACT from 3:00 PM to 5:00 PM on Wednesday 15 August 2018.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Tuesday 28 August 2018

11994

R2 CAFÉ REFURBISHMENT -  RUSSELL PRECINCT, RUSSELL, ACT

28 AUG

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 506 •  23 August 2018 | PAGE 5



Enquiries: Chris O'Connor, Tel: (02) 6112 0100,
Email: SNSWPDS@aurecongroup.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

Ext. From 24 Aug
- Industry Briefing  - Capability Acquisition and Sustainment Group
The Land C3 Program will provide a brief to industry on the Land 200 Battlefield Command
Systems (BCS) program and the objectives of Land 200 Phase 3 on Tuesday 4 September
between 8:30am and 9:50am.
Defence will present project details to industry and conduct one on one meetings in conjunction
with the Land Environmental Working Group and Land Forces Conference in Adelaide in
September 2018. The purpose of the brief and meetings is to provide industry attendees with
accurate and consistent information including an overview of the project scope and objectives.
Defence intends to gather information, and analyse industry capability and capacity to provide
support to Land 200 Phase 3, including development, manufacture, integration, supply, adaptation,
sustainment and disposal of the BCS. This will also provide an overview of how Defence intends to
foster a more productive and enduring relationship with industry as a partner for the BCS capability.
Land 200 Phase 3 is scoped to deliver the ADF the following capability elements:
• Expansion of the BCS across Army and to select Navy and Air Force elements
• A Beyond-Line-of-Sight Communications capability
• Dismounted BCS capability (including hardware and communication equipment, not including
BMS software)
• Radio modernisation
• A data interface with Joint and Coalition systems
• Technology refresh
Estimated Value:
• Acquisition: $1B – $2B (Middle of band)
• Sustainment: $60-90m annually averaged over 15 years
The brief will be unclassified and a separate opportunity for one-on-one discussions will be
available. These meetings will be held at the Oaks Embassy, 96 North Terrace, Adelaide (opposite
the Convention Centre. Conference Room 2.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Hall B, Adelaide Convention Centre,
Adelaide, SA from 8:30 AM to 9:50 AM on Tuesday 4 September 2018.Tenderers must contact
the Enquiries Officer by email, by 4:30 PM on Friday 24 August 2018 if wishing to attend.
Closing Date: 4:30 PM Tuesday 28 August 2018
Enquiries: Land C3 - SO1 Integration,
Email: ahq.lc3.program@defence.gov.au
Copies of IB: www.tenders.gov.au

CASG/CD/IB0206/18

LAND C3 PROGRAM BRIEF TO INDUSTRY - LAND 200 PHASE 3 -
BATTLEFIELD COMMAND SYSTEMS (TRANCHE 3)

28 AUG

11544

BUILDING WORKS - BLAMEY BARRACKS, KAPOOKA, NSW

29 AUG

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 506 •  23 August 2018 | PAGE 6



Ext. From 20 Aug
- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: 11544
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for various
maintenance and improvement tasks across nine (9) buildings and one (1) road at Blamey
Barracks, Kapooka, NSW. Building works include electrical and communication upgrades, internal
refurbishments and provision of a structural report.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Blamey Barracks
Kapooka Drive, Kapooka NSW  from 9:00 AM to 11:00 AM on Friday 24 August 2018.
Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer ASAP.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Wednesday 29 August 2018
Enquiries: Sam O'Leary (Aurecon Group), Tel: (02) 6112 0100,
Email: SNSWPDS@aurecongroup.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

Ext. From 24 Aug
- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: QD10742
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the upgrade
and refurbishment of electrical infrastructure at HMAS Cairns and TS Endeavour. The planned
refurbishments are mostly like-for-like replacement of current infrastructure to maintain Defence
capability.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at HMAS Cairns, 2 Draper St, Portsmith,
Cairns QLD from 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM on Thursday 9 August 2018. Tenderers must contact
the Enquiries Officer by 5:00 PM on Tuesday 7 August 2018 if wishing to attend.
Works to be completed within 26 weeks of contract execution. The preferred contractor will be
employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Wednesday 29 August 2018
Enquiries: Rob Douglass, Tel: (07) 3231 1824,
Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

QD10742

ELECTRICAL UPGRADE - HMAS CAIRNS, QLD

29 AUG

Ext. From 27 Aug
- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: 11555
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the
reconfiguration and upgrade of the existing water network at HMAS Harman, ACT to enable it to be
reused as an independent fire services water network with pumps and tanks. Works include a
separate new domestic cold water network and extension of the existing water supply line.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at HMAS Harman, Building 16 from 10:00
AM to 12:00 PM on Tuesday 14 August 2018. Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer by

11555

WATER INFRASTRUCTURE WORKS - HMAS HARMAN, ACT

3 SEP

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 506 •  23 August 2018 | PAGE 7



email, by 4:00 PM on Friday 10 August 2018 if wishing to attend.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Monday 3 September 2018
Enquiries: Mitchell Calley (Aurecon Group), Tel: (02) 6112 0100,
Email: SNSWPDS@aurecongroup.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

Ext. From 22 Aug
- Expression of Interest - Defence Housing Australia
Defence Housing Australia (DHA) is seeking expressions of interest from local builders for
involvement in a potential new display village, to be located on the corner of Lee Point and
Aldenham Road, Muirhead, NT.
Closing Date: 5:00 PM Wednesday 5 September 2018
Enquiries: Procurement, Tel: (02) 6217 8555,
Email: procurement@dha.gov.au
Copies of EOI: www.tenders.gov.au

DHA-PROC-26157

DISPLAY VILLAGE BUILDERS - BREEZES MUIRHEAD, NT

5 SEP

- Expression of Interest - Managing Contractor Contract (MCC-1 2003)  – Project No:
N2271/J0110/A9053
The Department of Defence is seeking Expressions of Interest from suitably qualified contractors
for Managing Contractor services which include management of design and construction services
in respect of the following works:
HMAS Cairns:
• Base Services: Install fire ring main, replace SPS, install gross pollutant traps, possible
replacement fuel farm high velocity pump;
• Building refurbishment: Limited works to living in accommodation; and
• New Infrastructure: Bosuns Store replacement, pedestrian entry control and limited internal
amenity and comms works.
RAAF Townsville:
• Base and ICT Services: Gas suppression to base server room, limited works to electrical and
water reticulation, works to upgrade the fire ring main;
• Building Refurbishment: 65SQN (specific existing facility upgrade), 5 AVN REGT (MRH90
composite fibre maintenance facility) and 38SQN office and hangar; and
• New Infrastructure: Additional transit accommodation block.
Townsville Field Training Area:
• Base Services: Upgrade to specified services through the range area, and to the Urban
Operations Training Facility ring road;
• Building Refurbishment: Range control wash point to be enlarged with further 4 manual wash

AZ6114

NORTH QUEENSLAND MID-TERM REFRESH PROGRAM (HMAS
CAIRNS, RAAF TOWNSVILLE, TOWNSVILLE FIELD TRAINING AREA)

27 SEP

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 506 •  23 August 2018 | PAGE 8



points, and some limited remediation to urban training containers; and
• New Infrastructure: Fanning Sector entry point (gate control, improved entry/exit, transporter
parking and wash point) and added training buildings at the Urban Operations Training Facility.
The works are to meet NQLD area sustainment and operational support capabilities.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Townsville on Tuesday 28 August 2018.
Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer by email, by 12:00 PM on Monday 27 August 2018 if
wishing to attend.
And at Cairns on Wednesday 29 August 2018. Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer by
email, by 12:00 PM on Monday 27 August 2018 if wishing to attend.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Managing Contractor Contract.
Estimated Value: From $90,000,000 to $105,000,000
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Thursday 27 September 2018
Enquiries: Simone Papp, Mob: 0476 505 389,
Email: NQMTR.PDSAUS@ap.jll.com
Copies of EOI: www.tenders.gov.au

- Request for Tender - Territory Generation
Territory Generation (TGen) is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors to provide a
digital radio solution for all TGen sites across the NT. This is to enable radio communications within
all sites and to the Remote Operations Centre (ROC) located at the Headquarters at Berrimah,
Darwin and the Disaster Recovery Centre (DRC) located at the Owen Springs Power Station at
Alice Springs.
Site Visit: A Site Visit will be held at Channel Island Power Station from 9:00 AM on
Wednesday 29 August 2018. Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer by telephone if wishing
to attend.
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Thursday 6 September 2018
Enquiries: Kevin Edwin, Tel: (08) 7969 5515,
Email: kevin.edwin@territorygeneration.com.au
Copies of RFT: https://tendersonline.nt.gov.au

HQS035-18

SUPPLY AND INSTALL DIGITAL RADIO NETWORK

6 SEP

- Request for Tender - Department of Finance, Services and Innovation, NSW
Department of Finance, Services and Innovation, NSW is seeking tenders from suitably qualified
contractors for the removal of existing facility and construction of a new training facility at Ballina
TAFE Maritime Training Facility, NSW.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Ballina TAFE from 9:30 AM on Tuesday 28
August 2018.
Closing Date: 9:30 AM Thursday 6 September 2018
Enquiries: Steve Prosser, Tel: (02) 6626 5687,

RFT-10017251

REPLACEMENT OF BALLINA TAFE MARITIME TRAINING FACILITY

6 SEP

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 506 •  23 August 2018 | PAGE 9



Email: steve.prosser@finance.nsw.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.nsw.gov.au

- Invitation to Offer - Queensland Parliamentary Service
The Queensland Parliamentary Service is seeking submissionss for the replacement of 97 MFD's
located in Electorate Offices across Queensland.
The scope of this request includes:
• the provision of suitable machines that meet the specifications detailed in Attachment A,
• a five (5) year maintenance and service agreement for each device,
• the provision for trade-in and/or removal of the current MFD's in the offices, and
• the provision of installation and training services to electorate office staff in each office.

Closing Date: 2:00 PM Monday 10 September 2018
Contract Enquiries: Clint Hart, Tel: (07) 3553 6161 ,
Email: FAS.Tenders@parliament.qld.gov.au
Copies of ITO: https://www.hpw.qld.gov.au/qtenders

2018LAQ018

REPLACEMENT OF ELECTORATE OFFICE MULTI-FUNCTION
DEVICES

10 SEP

- Request for Tender - Southern Mallee District Council, SA
Southern Mallee District Council, SA is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the
supply and Delivery of one (1) New Prime Mover (Cab Over).
Closing Date: 5:00 PM Friday 14 September 2018
Enquiries: Matthew Sherman, Tel: (08) 8577 8002,
Email: matthewsherman@southernmallee.sa.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.sa.gov.au

SMDC043895

SUPPLY OF PRIME MOVER

14 SEP

- Request for Tender - NT Police
The Northern Territory Police Airwing, a division of the Northern Territory Police, Fire and
Emergency Services (NTPFES), has a requirement for scheduled and unscheduled maintenance
on one Pilatus PC-12/45 aircraft and one Pilatus PC-12/47NG aircraft at two ports, one based in
Alice Springs and one based in Darwin.
The contract is for a period of 12 months.
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Monday 17 September 2018
Enquiries: Adam Booker, Tel: (08) 8922 3108,
Email: adam.booker@pfes.nt.gov.au
Copies of RFT: https://tendersonline.nt.gov.au

D18-0003

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE OF TWO PILATUS PC-12 AIRCRAFT

17 SEP

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 506 •  23 August 2018 | PAGE 10



- Request for Tender - Fire & Rescue NSW
Fire & Rescue NSW is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the supply & delivery
of LED Lights in various sizes. The contractor shall deliver equipment FREE INTO STORE to
FRNSW.
The proposed Deed will be for three (3) years, which may be further extended for two (2) optional
periods each of twelve months, at the discretion of FRNSW.
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Monday 17 September 2018
Enquiries: Sudha Ramdev, Tel: (02) 9742 7442,
Email: sudha.ramdev@fire.nsw.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.nsw.gov.au

FRNSW000088

SUPPLY OF LED LIGHTS

17 SEP

- Request for Tender - NSW Police Force
NSW Police Force is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for a project to replace the
current Aviation Support Branch (ASB) fleet of three (3) different and ageing light helicopters
(PolAir 1, 3 and 4), with a uniformed fleet of new, twin engine Future Light Helicopters (FLH).
Closing Date: 10:00 AM Monday 24 September 2018
Contact: Mark Herrero, Tel: (02) 8835 9472,
Email: procurement@police.nsw.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.nsw.gov.au

001522

FUTURE LIGHT HELICOPTER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

24 SEP

- Request for Tender - Pilbara Ports Authority, WA
Pilbara Ports Authority, WA is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the provision of
Security Infrastructure and Systems at Pilbara Ports Authority’s (PPA) Port of Ashburton.
The Works include, but are not limited to, the design, supply, installation, integration and
commissioning of the following security infrastructure and systems:
• Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) and its associated infrastructure;
• Electronic Access Control Systems (EACS) and associated infrastructure;
• Emergency Public Address and Alert System (EPA) and associated infrastructure;
• Security gatehouse, security gates (swing, boom and pedestrian gates), turnstiles and perimeter
security fencing;
• Power and communication to run the systems and infrastructure; and
• Integration of the CCTV system, EACS and EPA into the existing PPA ICT network.
Mandatory Industry Briefing: A Mandatory Industry Briefing will be held at Onslow, WA from
8:30 AM on Wednesday 12 September 2018. Attendance at the briefing is a prerequisite to

PPAT0218

SUPPLY OF SECURITY INFRASTRUCTURE AND SYSTEMS - PORT OF
ASHBURTON, WA

3 OCT

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 506 •  23 August 2018 | PAGE 11



submission and consideration of a bid.
Closing Date: 4:00 PM Wednesday 3 October 2018
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.wa.gov.au

- Request for Proposal - New Zealand Defence Force
Babcock NZ Ltd (Babcock) is seeking proposals from suppliers to provide Intake and Exhaust
Jalousies. These services will be provided to Babcock at the Devonport Naval Base, Auckland,
New Zealand. This project aims to improve the filtration to intake and exhaust jalousies on the
RNZN OPV Class vessels, by replacing the single stage intake separators with 2 stage separators,
and the exhaust weather louvres with single stage separators.
Closing Date: 5:00 PM Monday 17 September 2018
Contact: Adele Taylor, Tel: +64 9 446 1780
Copies of RFP: https://www.gets.govt.nz

ECP170087838

SUPPLY OF INTAKE AND EXHAUST JALOUSIES

17 SEP

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher

DW 506 •  23 August 2018 | PAGE 12


